Docket No.: 1-51 (712)

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION E	ORM COVER SHEET	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03-01)	Patent and Trademark Office		
POBA/REV03 PAIEN	TS ONLY		
Tab settings → → ▼	LOGG Bloom the thousand an	V V	
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademan 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		. ,	
Nathan Jefferson Enterprises, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: George Nathan Jeffers	son	
	Address: One Hanover Street		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Gettysburg	State/Prov.: PA	
☐ Other	Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: <u>17325</u>	
Execution Date: April 1, 2004	_ Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
Patent Application No. Filling date	B. Patent No.(s) 5,738,766		
Patent Application No. Filling date Additional numbers	5,738,766		
	5,738,766	and patents involved: one	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	5,738,766 s □ Yes ☒ No		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5,738,766 s	\$ 40.00	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas Hooker, Esq. Registration No. 22,040	5,738,766 s	\$ 40.00 insufficiency should be	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas Hooker, Esq. Registration No. 22,040 Address: 100 Chestnut Street	5,738,766 s	insufficiency should be osit account	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas Hooker, Esq. Registration No. 22,040	5,738,766 s	insufficiency should be osit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas Hooker, Esq. Registration No. 22,040 Address: 100 Chestnut Street Suite 304	5,738,766 S Yes No 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess or credited or debited to dep Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number:	insufficiency should be osit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas Hooker, Esq. Registration No. 22,040 Address: 100 Chestnut Street Suite 304 City: Harrisburg State/Prov.: PA	5,738,766 s	insufficiency should be osit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas Hooker, Esq. Registration No. 22,040 Address: 100 Chestnut Street Suite 304 City: Harrisburg State/Prov.: PA Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 17101	5,738,766 s	insufficiency should be osit account to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas Hooker, Esq. Registration No. 22,040 Address: 100 Chestnut Street Suite 304 City: Harrisburg State/Prov.: PA Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 17101	5,738,766 s Yes No 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess or credited or debited to dep Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 08-2733	insufficiency should be osit account to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas Hooker, Esq. Registration No. 22,040 Address: 100 Chestnut Street Suite 304 City: Harrisburg State/Prov.: PA Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 17101	5,738,766 s Yes No 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess or credited or debited to dep Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 08-2733 (Attach duplicate copy of this page	insufficiency should be osit account to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas Hooker, Esq. Registration No. 22,040 Address: 100 Chestnut Street Suite 304 City: Harrisburg State/Prov.: PA Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 17101 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	5,738,766 s Yes No 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess or credited or debited to dep Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 08-2733 (Attach duplicate copy of this page	insufficiency should be osit account to deposit account	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDED: 04/05/2004

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)		Docket No. 1-51 (712)	
U.S. Patent No. 5,738,766	Issue Date 04/14/98	Application Serial No. 08/649,173	Filing Date 05/17/96
Title of Invention: Device for	or Neutralizing and Prevent	ing Formation of Scale and Method	
Owner of Popperd (h	Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor		e of Business of Assignor
Nathan Jefferson Enterprise		One Hanover Street Gettysburg, PA 17325	
Assignee		Residence or Principal Plac	ce of Business of Assignee
George Nathan Jefferson	Signed	One Hanover Street Gettysburg, PA 17325	
Whereas, the above- Now, therefore, in c 1.00, and other presents does sell, assign an held and enjoyed by said As- term for which said Patent i not been made.	identified Assignee is desiro onsideration of the sum of good and valuable consider d transfer unto said Assigne	owner of record of the above-identifies us of acquiring the entire right, title and one ration, the receipt whereof is hereby act the entire right, title and interest in an ehoof, and for its legal representatives a rely as the same would have been held to in the year 2004	dollars (\$ knowledged, Assignor, by these nd to said Patent; the same to be nd assigns, to the full end of the by Assignor had this assignment
County of Adams	rred George Nathan Jeffers egoing instrument to be a j day of Ap1	son, President, Nathan Jefferson Enter free act and deed and also represente , in the year 2004	orises Inc. d that he or she is authorized t
JACQUELINE K. DU	L SEAL KES, Notary Public		ASO1A/REVO1

PATENT

REEL: 014484 FRAME: 0875 - - -